

"the Company forego their right to the sections settled upon as aforesaid, or any one or more of such sections, they."

Page 6, line 18.—Leave out from "lands" to "Township," inclusive, and leave out from "unoccupied" to "unclaimed," inclusive, in line 19.

Page 6, line 26.—Leave out "intact."

Page 10, line 43.—After "Agent" insert "and on payment to him of an Office fee of ten dollars, for which he shall receive a receipt from the Agent."

Page 11, line 18.—After "land" insert "upon payment of the Office fees."

Page 12, line 38.—Leave out from "acres" to "region," inclusive, in line 43.

Page 12, line 47.—Leave out from "lease" to "applicants," inclusive.

Page 13, line 2.—Leave out from "working" to "for," inclusive, in line 5.

Page 13, line 6.—Leave out "claimants" and insert "applicants."

Page 13, line 7.—Leave out from "tract" to "fully," inclusive, in line 8, and insert "and a prior right in either or any of the applicants is not."

Page 13, line 8.—Leave out from "state" to "equal" inclusive in line 9.

Page 13, line 45.—After "not" insert "at the time."

Page 14, line 23.—Leave out "six" and insert "twelve."

Page 15, line 30.—Leave out from "sell" to "any."

Page 25, line 17.—After "facts" insert "and payment of the admission fee fixed by sub-clause four of clause eighty four of this Act."

Page 25, line 24.—After "thereof" insert "together with a fee of two dollars for receiving and filing the same."

Page 26, line 6.—After "Board" insert "enclosing with such notice the fee of two dollars;" and clauses A and B.

#### *Clause A.*

"The following fees shall be paid under the provisions of this Act:—1. To the Secretary of the Board of Examiners, by each pupil at the time of transmitting to such Secretary the Indenture or Articles of such pupil, two dollars."

"2. To the Secretary of the Board, by each candidate for examination with his notice thereof, two dollars."

"3. To the Secretary of the Board, by each applicant obtaining a commission, as his fee thereon, two dollars."

"4. To the Secretary of the Board, as an admission fee by each applicant receiving a commission, twenty dollars, but such amount shall be paid over to the Surveyor General, and be accounted for in like manner as other public moneys received by him."

#### *Clause B.*

"Each of the members in attendance at the said Board during examinations, and the Secretary, shall receive five dollars for each day's sitting, and the actual travelling and living expenses incurred by such member, and consequent upon such attendance, and the Secretary of State is hereby authorized and required to pay such sums; Provided, that no member of the Board, if at the time of the meeting he be over one hundred miles distant from the place of meeting, shall receive any allowance for being present at such meeting, unless such member shall have been previously specially notified to attend the same by the Secretary."

Page 25, line 46.—Leave out "English" and leave out from "length" to "that," inclusive.

Page 26, line 47.—Leave out from "lands" to "Examiners," inclusive in page 27, line 1, and insert "shall be the English measure of length."

Page 27, line 2.—Leave out "Copy" and insert "subsidiary standard," and also leave it out where it occurs the second time, and insert "subsidiary standard."

Page 27, line 3.—Leave out "said Secretary" and insert "Department of Inland Revenue."